 1 / 9
GPON OLT C+ SFP Transceiver
SFP245x-GBEx
SC/UPC Receptacle
Features
    SC BIDI SFP Single Mode Transceiver
    SFP package with SC / UPC receptacle
    Single 3.3 V power supply

-30 to -10 dBm Class C+
-31to -10 dBm Class C++
13.     Ordering Information
Part No. Package Data Rate Reach Wavelength Temp. Class
SFP245C-GBE2
SFP
TX:2.448 Gb/s
RX:1.244Gb/s
20 km
TX: 1490 nm
RX: 1310 nm
0 to70°C
B+
SFP245H-GBE0 -40to 85 °C
SFP245C-GBE0 0 to70°C
C+
SFP245H-GBE2 -40to 85 °C
SFP245C-GBE3 0 to70°C
C++
SFP245H-GBE1 -40to 85 °C
   Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD).A static free environment is
highly recommended.
   Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.
  Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes.Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.